Miltord Heights Association

www.MilfordHeights.com

Dues are due!

The annual Milford Heights Association fee is **due on or before July 1st**, 2009. The fee for the 2009/2010 fiscal year is **\$140** per household. The budget was approved at the Milford Heights Association Annual Meeting on May 27th, 2009. Payments received after July 1st, 2009 will incur a \$25.00 per month late fee.

Please make checks payable to *Milford Heights Association*.

Send payments to: Lydia Ziegler, Treasurer

561 Dorchester Way Milford, MI 48381

Mark Your Calendars

Milford Heights Association Block Party: September 12th

On "the hill." Main dish (hot dogs + burgers) provided. Please bring a dish to pass. Don't forget a chair!

Milford Heights Association Community Garage Sale: June 19-20th

Many houses mean many customers! The sub has been registered for a permit with the Village. The sign will be placed out front as well.

Neighborhood News

- **Thanks!** Thanks to *Tess Varlese* and *Kris Bluhm* for planting all of the flowers again this year at the Milford Road entrance.
- **Book Club Anyone?** Margy Hartwig will head. Please email her if you are interested in joining. margyhartwig@hotmail.com
- Milford Heights Directory Because we have some new residents, and information is always changing, a supplement page to the Milford Heights Directory is coming!

If you are new to the subdivision, your information has changed, or if you'd just like to add to the information that is already listed in the directory, please fill out your information below and return this portion with your dues payment:

Name: Address:

Children's Names & Ages:

Phone Number:

Email:

Other information you'd like to share: (Babysitters, Lawnmowers, etc)

Annual Meeting Concerns:

- **Speeding through the neighborhood** The Neighborhood Watch program is in effect. Please report any speeding or reckless drivers directly to the Milford Police. In order for the police to properly respond, they request a description of the car, driver, and license plate number.
- Neighborhood Email List In order to communicate more efficiently to
 everyone in the sub we are requesting participation in an email list. Please email
 Heather (heather.venner@gmail.com) to get your email added. Communication
 will be sent as 'blind' to ensure privacy.
- Be Vigilant Due to the recent vandalism to the houses which back to the hill, please keep an eye out for suspicious behavior. The Milford Police have requested that they are contacted if groups of teens are loitering on the hill. Keep lights on for safety.
- Recreation on "the hill"- Please remember that motorized vehicles (ATV's, dirt bikes, etc.) and bikes are not allowed on the hill due to increased liability and safety concerns.
- Pets Please be considerate of your neighbors and remember to pick up your pet waste on neighborhood walks.
- Trash Pickup Please keep trash contained to the garbage can, especially for houses where it may blow into the ponds.

The MHA Board is committed to providing an opportunity for all residents of our neighborhood to voice their concerns, seek out solutions, and maintain a safe, happy place for everyone!

Any questions? Call or email the Dream Team:

Heather Venner, President Lydia Ziegler, Treasurer Katie Bell, Secretary Alana Nicol, Board Member* Michael Ebaugh, Board Member*	248-676-9555 248-302-6469 248-529-3526 248-937-8578 248-685-2868	heather.venner@gmail.com davislyd@juno.com katiedeyo@yahoo.com alananicol@yahoo.com mebaugh1@gmail.com
•		•
Dana Brennan, Board Member*	248-921-2089	jdb0614@comcast.net
